PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Ashley Jr.	04/04/2006
Frank Mooney	04/03/2006
Patrick Mooney	04/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WirelessWerx International, Inc.
Street Address:	Arias, Fabrega & Fabrega
Internal Address:	PH Plaza 2000 Building, Calle 50 & Calle 53 Urb Marbella
City:	Panama
State/Country:	PANAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11278665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-7940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-586-6512

Email: laipmail@GTlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pablo E. Tapia

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81221-010600

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pablo E. Tapia

Total Attachments: 4

source=WWX106ASG#page1.tif source=WWX106ASG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017425 FRAME: 0846

500090966

X40,00

source=WWX106ASG#page3.tif source=WWX106ASG#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017425 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James ASHLEY JR., Frank MOONEY, and Patrick MOONEY, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS), have invented a

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING LOCATION UPDATES

for which we are about to file an application for letters patent of the United States; each of us has executed the application concurrently with executing this assignment; we are the joint owners of this invention and improvements; and

WHEREAS, WIRELESSWERX INTERNATIONAL, INC., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Panama, having a place of business at Arias, Fábrega & Fábrega, PH Plaza 2000 Building, Calle 50 & Calle 53 Urb Marbella, Panama, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

WHEREAS, we	hereby authorize and	request the attorn	eys at Greenber.	g Traurig, L	LP, of
2450 Colorado Ave, Su	ite 400E, Santa Mon	ica, California 90	404, to insert h	nere in paren	theses
(Serial No.	, Filed) tl	he application:	number and	filing
date of said application v	when known.				

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest:

in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon,

in and to the application for letters patent thereon,

in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part,

in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and

in and to any right to sue for past infringement of the inventions, improvements, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we agree that we will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and letters patent.

LA-FS1\397770v01\81221.010600

PATENT REEL: 017425 FRAME: 0848

Docket No. 81221-010600

And for the above-named considerations, we authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities including the World Intellectual Property Organization and in any and all foreign countries in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained

And we have read and understand the terms of this document, and execute this document knowingly and freely.

Dated: 4/4/06	James ASHLEY JR.
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature) r name:	name: address:
Dated:	ByFrank MOONEY
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	signature name: address:
Dated:	ByPatrick MOONEY
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	signature name: address:

LA-FS1\397770v01\81221.010600

And for the above-named considerations, we authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities including the World Intellectual Property Organization and in any and all foreign countries in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained

And we have read and understand the terms of this document, and execute this document knowingly and freely.

Dated:	James ASHLEY JR.
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	signature name: address:
Dated: 04/03/06	By James Mooney Frank MOONEY
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature)	signature
name: EURARETH NONEM	name:
address: 771 British ST formand, CA 91767	address:
Dated:	ByPatrick MOONEY
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature	signature
	name:
name: address:	address:
address:	

LA-F51\397770v01\81221.010600

Mooney

Docket No. 81221-010600

And for the above-named considerations, we authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities including the World Intellectual Property Organization and in any and all foreign countries in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained

And we have read and understand the terms of this document, and execute this document knowingly and freely.

Dated:	By
David.	James ASHLEY JR.
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name:	signature name:
address:	address:
Dated:	ByFrank MOONEY
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature	signature
name: address:	
Dated: 64/03/2004	By Patrick MOONEY
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature	signature hill a lad
name:	
address:	Brea, CH 92823

LA-F81\397770v01\81221.010600

RECORDED: 04/04/2006

PATENT REEL: 017425 FRAME: 0851